Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2013-0305-CORR/MS

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH BETWEST INC. dba QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INCORPORATED TO
PROVIDE MEDICAL LABORATORY TESTING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this a 9 '///\ day of
f% JAv 2 / » 2014 by and between Santa Fe County (hereinatter “County™), a political
subdivision of the State of New Mexico, and MetWest Inc. dba Quest Diagnostics, Inc., a
Foreign Profit registered to do business in new Mexico, whose business address is 3 Giralda
Farms, Madison, New Jersey, 07940, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, by Agreement No. 2013-0305-CORR/MS dated June 17, 2013, the County
and the Contractor entered into agreement for Contractor to provide medical laboratory testing
services for the County Corrections Department:

WHEREAS, Agreement No. 2013-0305 is due to expire June 17, 2014 and the County
wishes Contractor services to continue for another year and the Contractor is willing to render
such services;

WHEREAS, according to Section 14 (No Oral Modification; Written Amendments
Required), all amendments and modifications to the Agreement are required to be in writing and
signed by the parties;

WHEREAS, the parties which to amend Agreement No. 2013-0305-CORR/MS to
extend the term through June 17, 2015 and increase compensation to by $50,000 for a not to
exceed contract sum of $100,000.

' NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the parties
hereto do mutually agree as follows:

1. Section 3 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph “a” to read
as follows:

a. By Amendment No. 1 to this Agreement, the County exercised its first option to
renew the term of this Agreement. The term of this Agreement is extended from June
17,2014 to June 17, 2015,

2. All other provisions of Agreement No, 2013-0305-CORR/MS not specifically amended or
modified by this Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 1 as of the date
first written above.




Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2013-0305-CORR/MS

SANTA FE COUNTY

[—

WW% Date L/ A2 £

Kathérine Miller, Mandger

Approved as to form
Gkt AL Date_ /75
Santa Fe County Aftordey
Finance Department

Date ‘%/-97’/3@?/ 4
Teresa C. Martﬁxesgi
CONTRACTOR

»’f?’ % Date_y/nty
S}éxa 7S

YieE P édre c/v’/ PR T
Title

3]




